Filters
Submerged return filter housing
1/2
As per NFPA T 3.10.5.1 · Max Working Pressure: 8 bar
· Test Pressure: 12 bar
· Burst Pressure: 16 bar
Working Temperature -25ºC to 100ºC
Materials · Cover: Aluminium
· Head: Aluminium
·Bowl: Nylon - Carbon Steel
· Seal: Buna-N / Viton
Max Flow 600 l/min
Part nº R1 R2 Size Cartridge ØB ØC ØD ØP E F G I L N O
FR1-10 1/2" BSP M6 10 R-1-10 66,5 62 24 67,5 22 83 54 51 20,5 89 7
FR1-20 1/2" BSP M8 20 R-1-20 87,5 80 27,5 88,5 27 106 73 67 28,5 115 8,5
FR1-21 3/4" BSP M8 21 R-1-20 87,5 80 27,5 88,5 27 106 73 67 28,5 115 8,5
FR1-22 3/4" BSP M8 22 R-1-22 87,5 80 27,5 88,5 27 151 73 67 28,5 115 8,5
FR1-23 1" BSP M8 23 R-1-22 87,5 80 27,5 88,5 27 151 73 67 28,5 115 8,5
FR1-40 1" BSP M10 40 R-1-40 129 111 40 130 36 230 87 95 35,5 175 11
FR1-41 1"1/4 BSP M10 41 R-1-40 129 111 40 130 36 230 87 95 35,5 175 11
FR1-61 2" BSP M10 61 R-1-60 174 151 64 175 41 238 108 119 41 220 11
FR1-64 2" BSP M10 64 R-1-64 174 151 64 175 41 298 108 119 41 220 11
The information gathered in this technical documentation (Catalogue) has an informative character and can be modified without previous notice. DICSA will not accept any type
of responsibility  resulting from an inappropriate use of the product, except the ones related to  manufacturing defects.
Printed on: 07/03/2024 at 18:11
PRESSURE: Max operating: 8 bar